

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 291/2022**

Suman Gupta & Ors

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Arshad Majid Malik, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy AG for R-1&2

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.07.2023**

Learned counsel appearing for respondents 1 and 2 seeks and is granted three weeks time to file status report.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take effective steps for service of respondent No. 3.

List on 11.08.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(Mohan Lal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
21.07.2023  
Vijay