

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM (M) No. 291/2022
CrlM No. 630/2022

Suman Gupta and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Qayoom Chowdhary, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Assisting Counsel
vice Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.A.G for R-1 & 2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
13.12.2023

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file status report.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take effective steps for service of respondent No.3.

List on 22.03.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

JAMMU :
13.12.2023
Pawan Chopra